Sections 12581, 12586 and 12587, Government Code.  

§ 307. Extended Reporting Period.  

A charitable corporation, unincorporated association, trustee, or other person otherwise 
required to file a Form 990, 990-PF or 990-EZ pursuant to section 301 that has gross 
revenue under twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) during any fiscal year and that 
has gross assets under $25,000 at all times during such year shall file a Form 990, 990-
PF or 990-EZ subsequent to the first report required by section 304, or its last report 
filed pursuant to section 305, or subsection (ii) of this section, upon the earlier of (i) the